502818600 05/21/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2865195

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GLAXOSMITHKLINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY NO. 2 LIMITED	05/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLAXOSMITHKLINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED	
Street Address:	980 GREAT WEST ROAD	
City:	BRENTFORD, MIDDLESEX	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	TW8 9GS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14002147	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610.270.5039

Email: US_CIPKOP@gsk.com
Correspondent Name: GLAXOSMITHKLINE
Address Line 1: 709 SWEDELAND ROAD

Address Line 2: UW2220

Address Line 4: KING OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PU64539 US NO2 TO DEVLTD	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THERESA MUNRO	
SIGNATURE:	/Theresa Munro/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=PU64539 AU thru US#page1.tif

PATENT 502818600 REEL: 032941 FRAME: 0097

ASSIGNMENT

WE, GLAXOSMITHKLINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (NO. 2) LIMITED, a company organized and existing under the laws England, having an address at 980 Great West Road, Brentford, Middlesex, England TW8 9GS. "ASSIGNOR" do hereby declare that we are the sole owner of the following applications:

Australia	2012225735	02-Mar-2012
Brazil	BR112013022307-3	02-Mar-2012
Canada	2829131	02-Mar-2012
China P.R.	201280021370.2	02-Mar-2012
Eurasian Patent Convention	201391274	02-Mar-2012
India	7377/DELNP/2013	02-Mar-2012
Israel	228103	02-Mar-2012
Japan	2013-556887	02-Mar-2012
Mexico	MX/A/2013/010140	02-Mar-2012
Republic of Korea	10-2013-7025795	02-Mar-2012
Singapore	201306168-4	02-Mar-2012
South Africa	2013/06296	02-Mar-2012
United States	14/002147	02-Mar-2012

WHEREAS, GLAXOSMITHKLINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of England, having it's principal office at 980 Great West Road, Brentford, Middlesex, England TW8 9GS, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said patents.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to these patents and any reissues thereof;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, GLAXOSMITHKLINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (NO. 2) LIMITED and GLAXOSMITHKLINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED, has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer.

Dated this 21st day of May 2014

Dated this 21st day of May 2014

Signed for and on behalf of GLAXOSMITHKLINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (NO. 2) LIMITED

GLAXOSMITHKLINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

Theodore R. Furman

Authorized Official on behalf of

GLAXOSMITHKLINE INTELLECTUAL

PROPERTY (NO. 2) LIMITED

William R. Majarian

Signed for and on behalf of

Authorized Official on behalf of

GLAXOSMITHKLINE INTELLECTUAL

PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

PATENT REEL: 032941 FRAME: 0098

RECORDED: 05/21/2014